
新申請案 發明公開案 公告發證案 核駁案 舉發案

Application Pre-grant Publication Patent Granted Rejection Invalidation

2006 80,988 44,778 48,774 7,894 1,294

2007 81,834 46,979 49,006 6,934 1,159

2008 83,613 50,140 42,283 6,629 1,034

2009 78,425 52,617 43,724 10,254 980

2010 80,494 44,962 45,966 11,889 951

Q1, 2010 17,474 12,376 10,781 2,820 229

Q2, 2010 20,106 11,353 11,641 2,857 237

Q3, 2010 20,136 10,829 12,129 3,228 253

Q4, 2010 22,778 10,404 11,415 2,984 232

Q1-Q3, 2010 57,716 34,558 34,551 8,905 719

Q1, 2011 18,905 10,870 11,062 3,085 181

Q2, 2011 19,936 10,535 11,933 3,785 203

Q3, 2011 20,940 9,873 13,090 4,499 229

Q1-Q3, 2011 59,781 31,278 36,085 11,369 613

Q3,  2011

compared to

Q3, 2010(%)

3.99 -8.83 7.92 39.37 -9.49

Q1-Q3, 2011

compared to

Q1-Q3, 2010(%)

3.58 -9.49 4.44 27.67 -14.74

Table 1-1   Patent Statistics
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Total Residents Non-Residents Subtotal Residents Non-Residents Subtotal Residents Non-Residents Subtotal Residents Non-Residents

2006 80,988 48,626 32,362 50,111 21,365 28,746 23,279 22,674 605 7,598 4,587 3,011

2007 81,834 49,595 32,239 51,676 23,330 28,346 22,715 22,214 501 7,443 4,051 3,392

2008 83,613 51,372 32,241 51,909 23,904 28,005 23,953 23,196 757 7,751 4,272 3,479

2009 78,425 51,256 27,169 46,654 22,712 23,942 25,032 24,289 743 6,739 4,255 2,484

2010 80,494 52,107 28,387 47,442 22,905 24,537 25,832 24,917 915 7,220 4,285 2,935

Q1, 2010 17,474 10,963 6,511 10,040 4,398 5,642 5,729 5,536 193 1,705 1,029 676

Q2, 2010 20,106 13,120 6,986 11,586 5,550 6,036 6,764 6,521 243 1,756 1,049 707

Q3, 2010 20,136 13,031 7,105 11,838 5,705 6,133 6,490 6,264 226 1,808 1,062 746

Q4, 2010 22,778 14,993 7,785 13,978 7,252 6,726 6,849 6,596 253 1,951 1,145 806

Q1-Q3, 2010 57,716 37,114 20,602 33,464 15,653 17,811 18,983 18,321 662 5,269 3,140 2,129

Q1, 2011 18,905 11,490 7,415 11,462 4,966 6,496 5,796 5,575 221 1,647 949 698

Q2, 2011 19,936 12,805 7,131 11,763 5,690 6,073 6,248 5,978 270 1,925 1,137 788

Q3, 2011 20,940 13,125 7,815 12,463 5,728 6,735 6,447 6,181 266 2,030 1,216 814

Q1-Q3, 2011 59,781 37,420 22,361 35,688 16,384 19,304 18,491 17,734 757 5,602 3,302 2,300

Q3,  2011

compared to

Q3, 2010(%)

3.99 0.72 9.99 5.28 0.40 9.82 -0.66 -1.33 17.70 12.28 14.50 9.12

Q1-Q3, 2011

compared to

Q1-Q3,

2010(%)

3.58 0.82 8.54 6.65 4.67 8.38 -2.59 -3.20 14.35 6.32 5.16 8.03

Table 1-2 The Number of Patent Applications-Residents and Non-Residents

Total Invention Utility Model Design
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Total Residents Non-Residents Subtotal Residents Non-Residents Subtotal Residents Non-Residents Subtotal Residents Non-Residents

2006 48,774 33,773 15,001 23,228 11,431 11,797 19,407 18,857 550 6,139 3,485 2,654

2007 49,006 34,068 14,938 22,218 10,578 11,640 20,769 20,267 502 6,019 3,223 2,796

2008 42,283 32,372 9,911 12,867 6,367 6,500 23,411 22,830 581 6,005 3,175 2,830

2009 43,724 33,457 10,267 14,138 7,445 6,693 23,591 22,819 772 5,995 3,193 2,802

2010 45,966 35,056 10,910 16,345 8,423 7,922 23,935 23,178 757 5,686 3,455 2,231

Q1, 2010 10,781 8,180 2,601 3,799 1,963 1,836 5,654 5,491 163 1,328 726 602

Q2, 2010 11,641 8,969 2,672 3,917 2,014 1,903 6,222 6,042 180 1,502 913 589

Q3, 2010 12,129 9,284 2,845 4,431 2,320 2,111 6,142 5,941 201 1,556 1,023 533

Q4, 2010 11,415 8,623 2,792 4,198 2,126 2,072 5,917 5,704 213 1,300 793 507

Q1-Q3, 2010 34,551 26,433 8,118 12,147 6,297 5,850 18,018 17,474 544 4,386 2,662 1,724

Q1, 2011 11,062 8,250 2,812 4,355 2,218 2,137 5,395 5,204 191 1,312 828 484

Q2, 2011 11,933 8,772 3,161 4,775 2,412 2,363 5,599 5,406 193 1,559 954 605

Q3, 2011 13,090 9,580 3,510 5,183 2,677 2,506 6,260 5,986 274 1,647 917 730

Q1-Q3, 2011 36,085 26,602 9,483 14,313 7,307 7,006 17,254 16,596 658 4,518 2,699 1,819

Q3,  2011

compared to

Q3, 2010(%)

7.92 3.19 23.37 16.97 15.39 18.71 1.92 0.76 36.32 5.85 -10.36 36.96

Q1-Q3, 2011

compared to

Q1-Q3,

2010(%)

4.44 0.64 16.81 17.83 16.04 19.76 -4.24 -5.02 20.96 3.01 1.39 5.51

Table 1-3 Patents Granted to Residents and Non-Residents

Total Invention Utility Model Design
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異議 成立 不成立 舉發 成立 不成立

Total Sustained Denied Total Sustained Denied

2006 658 210 448 858 354 504

2007 109 42 67 1,348 605 743

2008 17 6 11 1,169 523 646

2009 8 4 4 1,321 719 602

2010 6 3 3 975 522 453

Q1, 2010 1 0 1 264 151 113

Q2, 2010 0 0 0 260 133 127

Q3, 2010 2 0 2 159 81 78

Q4, 2010 3 3 0 292 157 135

Q1-Q3, 2010 3 0 3 683 365 318

Q1, 2011 5 2 3 208 110 98

Q2, 2011 1 0 1 247 125 122

Q3, 2011 0 0 0 253 120 133

Q1-Q3, 2011 6 2 4 708 355 353

Q3, 2011 compared to

Q3, 2010(%)
-100.00 - -100.00 59.12 48.15 70.51

Q1-Q3, 2011

compared to Q1-Q3,

2010(%)

100.00 - 33.33 3.66 -2.74 11.01

Table 1-4 Patent Statistics-Opposition and Invalidation 

Opposition Invalidation
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提起案件 被撤銷案件 訴願 行政訴訟

Filed

TIPO Decisions

Reversed Filed

TIPO Decisions

Reversed Filed

TIPO Decisions

Reversed

2006 737 91 737 91 - -

2007 685 45 685 45 - -

2008 624 63 531 57 93 6

2009 651 77 508 46 143 31

2010 604 93 421 39 183 54

Q1, 2010 148 22 105 13 43 9

Q2, 2010 175 15 125 6 50 9

Q3, 2010 152 24 93 9 59 15

Q4, 2010 129 32 98 11 31 21

Q1-Q3, 2010 475 61 323 28 152 33

Q1, 2011 116 30 86 7 30 23

Q2, 2011 134 14 93 9 41 5

Q3, 2011 135 20 95 9 40 11

Q1-Q3, 2011 385 64 274 25 111 39

Q3, 2011

compared to Q3,

2010(%)

-11.18 -16.67 2.15 0.00 -32.20 -26.67

Q1-Q3, 2011

compared to Q1-

Q3, 2010(%) -18.95 4.92 -15.17 -10.71 -26.97 18.18

1. Since 2005, the statistics of "Administrative Appeal" are based on figures published by the Petitions and Appeals Committee, MOEA.

2. Since July 1, 2008, the statistics of "Administrative Proceedings" are based on figures provided by the Intellectual Property Court. "TIPO

     Decisions Reversed" include the suits that "plaintiff won" and "partly won and  partly lost". The MOEA decisions of administrative appeal being

     reversed are also included.

3. While the 2008 statistics of "Administrative Appeal" are from January to December, as the Intellectual Property Court was established 

    on July 1, 2008, the 2008 statistics of "Administrative Proceedings" are from July to December.

 Table1-5  Patent Administrative Remedies -Filed and Reversed

Total Administrative Appeal
1

Administrative Proceedings
2

Note:
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新申請案 發證案

Filed Certificates Issued

2006 63 28

2007 43 73

2008 46 37

2009 30 27

2010 50 48

Q1, 2010 3 0

Q2, 2010 8 0

Q3, 2010 30 0

Q4, 2010 9 48

Q1-Q3, 2010 41 0

Q1, 2011 31 0

Q2, 2011 57 0

Q3, 2011 41 1

Q1-Q3, 2011 129 1

Q3, 2011 compared to

Q3, 2010(%)
36.67 -

Q1-Q3, 2011 compared

to Q1-Q3, 2010(%)
214.63 -

Table 2  IC Layout - Filed and Certificates Issued
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申請註冊

(案件)

申請註冊(類

別)

公告註冊

(案件)

公告註冊

(類別)
公告核駁 異議  評定 廢止 延展 授權 移轉

Application
Application

（no. of

classes）

Registration

Registration

（no. of

classes）
Rejection Opposition Invalidation Revocation Renewal License Assignment

2006 65,101 79,767 54,597 66,812 7,393 1,637 493 453 26,155 1,864 9,418

2007 61,454 76,332 51,326 62,227 7,055 1,195 438 357 26,394 1,800 10,866

2008 59,568 75,033 49,500 61,238 7,811 1,192 363 358 29,954 1,413 8,971

2009 59,669 74,177 48,075 62,695 7,728 1,033 389 354 30,386 1,432 8,925

2010 66,496 83,072 54,292 68,128 8,356 1,010 373 648 33,554 1,148 7,937

Q1, 2010 14,617 17,978 10,990 13,890 1,538 265 81 135 8,038 309 2,091

Q2, 2010 17,131 21,545 13,593 17,499 2,460 220 96 157 8,912 297 1,840

Q3, 2010 17,143 21,196 15,718 19,304 2,372 227 91 181 8,693 312 2,065

Q4, 2010 17,605 22,353 13,991 17,435 1,986 298 105 175 7,911 230 1,941

Q1-Q3, 2010 48,891 60,719 40,301 50,693 6,370 712 268 473 25,643 918 5,996

Q1, 2011 16,135 20,536 10,628 13,388 1,289 260 110 135 9,746 287 2,422

Q2, 2011 16,869 21,324 6,140 8,007 1,879 183 93 98 10,216 278 2,347

Q3, 2011 17,737 22,158 13,142 16,729 1,586 159 117 92 9,565 303 2,047

Q1-Q3, 2011 50,741 64,018 29,910 38,124 4,754 602 320 325 29,527 868 6,816

Q3, 2011

compared to

Q3, 2010(%)

3.46 4.54 -16.39 -13.34 -33.14 -29.96 28.57 -49.17 10.03 -2.88 -0.87

Q1-Q3, 2011

compared to

Q1-Q3,

2010(%)

3.78 5.43 -25.78 -24.79 -25.37 -15.45 19.40 -31.29 15.15 -5.45 13.68

Note： Multi-class applications became possible from 28 November 2003.

Table 3-1    Trademark Statistics
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Total Residents Non-residents Total Residents Non-residents

2006 65,457 51,107 14,350 54,597 41,974 12,623

2007 62,111 47,371 14,740 51,326 39,167 12,159

2008 60,120 45,876 14,244 49,500 37,220 12,280

2009 59,686 47,009 12,677 48,075 35,650 12,425

2010 66,496 50,998 15,498 54,292 41,410 12,882

Q1, 2010 14,617 11,251 3,366 10,990 8,310 2,680

Q2, 2010 17,131 13,072 4,059 13,593 10,474 3,119

Q3, 2010 17,143 13,022 4,121 15,718 12,082 3,636

Q4, 2010 17,605 13,653 3,952 13,991 10,544 3,447

Q1-Q3, 2010 48,891 37,345 11,546 40,301 30,866 9,435

Q1, 2011 16,135 12,191 3,944 10,628 7,782 2,846

Q2, 2011 16,869 12,749 4,120 6,140 4,502 1,638

Q3, 2011 17,737 13,299 4,438 13,142 10,057 3,085

Q1-Q3, 2011 50,741 38,239 12,502 29,910 22,341 7,569

Q3, 2011 compared

to Q3, 2010(%)
3.46 2.13 7.69 -16.39 -16.76 -15.15

Q1-Q3, 2011

compared to Q1-

Q3, 2010(%)

3.78 2.39 8.28 -25.78 -27.62 -19.78

Table 3-2  Trademark Application ＆ Registration－Residents and Non-Residents

Applications Registrations
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異議 成立 不成立 評定 成立 不成立

Total Sustained Denied Total Sustained Denied

2006 1,249 804 445 402 267 135

2007 1,332 854 478 337 227 110

2008 987 705 282 335 241 94

2009 1,048 753 295 444 295 149

2010 709 514 195 296 220 76

Q1, 2010 222 157 65 70 58 12

Q2, 2010 190 132 58 85 57 28

Q3, 2010 145 111 34 48 35 13

Q4, 2010 152 114 38 93 70 23

Q1-Q3, 2010 557 400 157 203 150 53

Q1, 2011 140 115 25 54 38 16

Q2, 2011 127 94 33 49 41 8

Q3, 2011 157 122 35 81 69 12

Q1-Q3, 2011 424 331 93 184 148 36

Q3, 2011 compared

to Q3, 2010(%)
8.28 9.91 2.94 68.75 97.14 -7.69

Q1-Q3, 2011

compared to Q1-

Q3, 2010(%)

-23.88 -17.25 -40.76 -9.36 -1.33 -32.08

Note: The figures are based on number of cases being disposed.  This table only presents the sustained and 

          denied cases,  ignoring rejection, revocation and other types of rejection.

Table 3-3  Trademark Opposition ＆ Invalidation

Opposition Invalidation
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提起案件 被撤銷案件 訴願

Filed
TIPO Decisions

Reversed
Filed

TIPO Decisions

Reversed
Filed

TIPO Decisions

Reversed

2006 1,164           136 1,164 136 - -

2007 1,217           77 1,217 77 - -

2008 1,202           93 1,054 85 148 8

2009 1,311           109 1,048 78 263 31

2010 1,160           96 906 68 254 28

Q1, 2010 297              13 222                9 75 4

Q2, 2010 310              29 266                17 44 12

Q3, 2010 272              24 200                19 72 5

Q4, 2010 281              30 218                23 63 7

Q1-Q3, 2010 879              66 688                45 191 21

Q1, 2011 200              21 158                8 42 13

Q2, 2011 253              24 201                14 52 10

Q3, 2011 209              12 162                8 47 4

Q1-Q3, 2011 662              57 521                30 141 27

Q3, 2011 compared

to Q3, 2010(%)
-23.16 -50.00 -19.00 -57.89 -34.72 -20.00

Q1-Q3, 2011

compared to Q1-Q3,

2010(%)

-24.69 -13.64 -24.27 -33.33 -26.18 28.57

Note:

    Committee, MOEA.

2. Since July 1, 2008, the statistics of "Administrative Proceedings" are based on figures provided by the Intellectual Property

1. Since 2005, the statistics of "Administrative Appeal" are based on figures published by the Petitions and Appeals

     Court. "TIPO Decisions Reversed" include the suits that "plaintiff won" and "partly won and  partly lost". The MOEA

    decisions of administrative appeal being reversed are also included.

3. While the 2008 statistics of "Administrative Appeal" are from January to December, as the Intellectual Property Court

    was established on July 1, 2008, the 2008 statistics of "Administrative Proceedings" are from July to December.

 Table 3-4  Trademark Administrative Remedies- Filed and Reversed 

Total Administrative Appeal
1

Administrative Proceedings
2
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Subtotal CKS Airport Taichung Kaohsiung

2006 53,405             52,655           750               - 686               64                   

2007 52,092             51,679           413               - 379               34                   

2008 43,344             43,344           - - - -

2009 41,655             41,655           - - - -

2010 43,970             43,970           - - - -

Q1, 2010 10,296             10,296           - - - -

Q2, 2010 10,954             10,954           - - - -

Q3, 2010 11,210             11,210           - - - -

Q4, 2010 11,510             11,510           - - - -

Q1-Q3, 2010 32,460             32,460           - - - -

Q1, 2011 10,270             10,270           - - - -

Q2, 2011 10,167             10,167           - - - -

Q3, 2011 10,134             10,134           

Q1-Q3, 2011 30,571             30,571           

Q3, 2011 compared

to Q3, 2010(%)
-9.60 -9.60 - - - -

Q1-Q3, 2011

compared to Q1-Q3,

2010(%)

-5.82 -5.82 - - - -

2. The inspection affairs have been accepted only through internet since Sep. 1, 2007; electronic filing service is not

offered in Taichung and Kaohsiung Branch Office.

1.CKS Inspection Center was evacuated on July 1, 2004 

Table 4  Verification of Copyright Licensing Documents

Head Office
Inspection Center

Total

Note：
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Order to close Unforced termination Seized confiscated

2006 1,076                - - 10                             - - - -

2007 1,008                - - 10                             - - - -

2008 919                   - - 4                               - - - -

2009 820                   2                                     - 6                               - 2                   - -

2010 765                   - - 5                               - - - -

Q1, 2010 194                   - - 2                               - - - -

Q2, 2010 214                   - - - - - - -

Q3, 2010 185                   - - - - - - -

Q4, 2010 172                   - - 3                               - - - -

Q1-Q3, 2010 593                   -                                 -                 2                               -            -                -            -                    

Q1, 2011 168                   - - -                            - - - -

Q2, 2011 167                   - - -                            - - - -

Q3, 2011 179                   - - 3                               - - - -

Q1-Q3, 2011 514                   -                                 -                 3                               -            -                -            -                    

Q3,  2011 compared to

Q3, 2010(%)
-3.24 - - - - - - -

Q1-Q3,  2011

compared to Q1-Q3,

2010(%)

-13.32 - - 50.00 - - - -

Table 5 The Joint Optical Disk Enforcement Taskforce (JODE), Ministry of Economic Affairs

Times to Inspect
Number of Cases Found

 Violating the OD Law

Number of 
PlantsClosed Number of

Cases

Prosecuted

Number of

Administrative

Disposition

Number of Machines Seized
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